

ARIGNAR ANNA GOVERNMENT ARTS COLLEGE NAMAKKAL - 637 002

(Re-Accredited with 'B' Grade by NAAC & Affiliated to Periyar University, Salem)

5.4.1 There is a registered Alumni Association that contributes significantly to the development of the institution through financial and/or other support services

Arignar Anna Government Arts College, Namakkal - 637 001

Alumini Association (Sl. No. 72/2017)

The Alumni Association of Arignar Anna Government Arts College, Namakkal, was inaugurated in July 2017. Dr. A. Leela Glory Bai, the principal, acted as the president of the alumni association for the welfare of the students and college development.

Form No. 11 User Rule & Of the TamilNode Sectemes Reputation Roles, 1978) CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION UNDER SECTION 19 OF THE TAMIL NADE		
ACT. 1975 (TAMDL NADU ACT 25 OF 1975)		
CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION OF SOCIETIES		
SLNe.: 72/2017		
பியார் Centy மா 		
New Handday Force Registered Under The Tamit Node Societies Registration Act, 1975 (Tamit Node Act 27 of 1975)		
Greet under ass hand in NAMAKKAL fins 24 in day of July 2017		
Stations :		
- Hore		

PRINCIPAL Aringnar Anna Government Arts College, Namakkal - 637 002. D.O. Code : Cl-103.

Alumni Association (2020-2021) Members

S. No.	Name and Designation	Position
1.	Dr. P. Murugan, Principal	President
2.	Dr. S. Anbarasan, Assistant Professor of Tamil	Vice President
3.	Dr. L. Loganathan, Assistant Professor of Chemistry	Secretary
4.	Dr. M. Natarajan, Head & Assistant Professor of Tamil	Treasurer
5.	Mr. C. Cinnusamy, Assistant Professor of Physics	Member

In the year 2020–2021, Dr. MU. Nithyashree and Dr. U. S. Sudheesh Babu, Ph.D., Research Scholars in the Department of Economics, donated two steel almirahs.

2 413 23

PRINCIPAL Aringnar Anna Government Arts College. Namakkal - 637 002. D.O. Code : Cl 103.